KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

ORIGINAL
Operator: License # 5254 APl No. 15 - 095-21833-00-00

Name: MIDCO Exploration, _Inc. County: Xingman

Address: 414 Plaza Drive, Suite 204 _ W/2 NW.NE ggc 35 Twp28 5. R._8 [ East[X West
City/State/Zip: Westmont, IL 60559 P - 660 fest from S /@ (circle ong) Lina of Section
Purchaser: ONEOK | @3@@}8"@ 2310

feet from@/ W (feircle one) Line of Section

‘. I
Operator Contact Person: Earl J. Joyce, Jr. Mf}‘f 13 Zﬂg&otages Calculated from Nearsst Outside Section Corner;

Phane:

(630, 655-2198

oL

f‘gl?@ T (ircle one) @ SE NW  SW

Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., If® oo -ﬁgeﬁlame:FIiCkner Wall #_ 2
5929 o1 Garlisch SW

License:

ield Name:

Woellsite Geologist: none Wﬂ_?_zugs}’roducing Formation; Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: ~ ™ Elevation: Ground:__1638' Kelly Bushing: 1646"
X NewWell Re-Entry WorkoveKCC w'CHAT}%}a! Dapth:ﬂ Plug Back Total Depth:
Qil SWD Siow Temp, Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 284  Feet
X Gas ENHR SIGW Muitiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [X]Yes [[No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, GIKCC If yes, show depth set - 4259 Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: APR 2 8 2[3['3 feet depth to wi. sx cmt.
;V:iagl!li:;a:n;?mp — Original Tota Deét%UNHUI:Nl ,AL Drilling Fluid Management Plan % / V- S -5.85
- —_— —_— (Data must be collected from the Reserve Fi
Despening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content____ 41,000ppm  Fluid volume____700__ bhis
___ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used vacuumed and hauled
Commingled ) Docket No. Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
e o105t 011 & can
Lease Name: Dickson #2 License No.: 31337
Siidz I(J):ig c?r Dazte/ :Sa/cgii TD C?o{nlﬁliﬁgl%ate or Quarter SW__ sec. 8 Twp. 31 s R_8  [JEastiK]West

Recompletion Date

Recomplation Date County: Harperx Dacket No.:_ BE—=205673

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a pericd of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations

'omulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete angd ect to th my k dge.
Signature: KCC Office Use ONLY
Title;_Vice—President Date:__4/23/2003 Y Leiter of Contldentlality Attached

Subseribed and sworn 1o tefore me this 23%d day ot _April, 2003

N .
Notary Public: .

Date Commission Expires:

If Denied, Yes |:| Date:

¥ __ Wirellne Log Recelved

Geologlst Report Recelved

UIC Distributlon

"OFFICIAL SEAL'

Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 06/24/2006




~ CONFIDENTIAL

Operator Name:_MIDCO Exploration, Inc.
[_JEast [Fwest

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and clesed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fiuid recavery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet it more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

KCC
s BFR 2 8 2003

Lease NaIQONJHDmImL

Ringman

OR|

Well #:

GINAL

Sec._32 Twp.28 s. R_8 County:

Drill Stem Tests Taken OYes [HNo E]Leg Formation (Top), Depth and Datum []Sample
{Attach Additional Shesis)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey (Oyes [HMNo Heebner 3165 -1519
Cores Taken [Oves [HNo Toronto 3169 -1523
Electric Log Run X ves [JNo Lansing 3400 -1754
(Submit Copy) Hertha 3799 -2153
List Al E. Logs Run: Microresistivity B(KC_ L 3870 =2224
Dual Compensated Porosity Mississippi 4097 —2451
Dual Induction Kinderhock 4323 =2677
Bond Log Viola 4462 -2816
Simpson 4482 -2836
CASING RECORD  [] New []uUsed
Raeport all sirings set-conductor, suriace, intermediate, production, ete. |
I Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4" 8 5/8" 23# 284" 160/40 Po=z 225 3%cc 2% gel
Production 7 7/8" 51/2n 15,5# 4614' |asC 50 5#/sk kolseal
4259' [ascC 110 5#/sk kolseal
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottom
— Protect Casing
—__ Plug Back TD 4752 common 50 ASC + 7# kolseal + 3%cc
—X Plug Off Zone
isolate area of lost circluation

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECCORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated Amourt and Kind of Malerial Used) Depth
4 4099-41.03
open hole - treat Arbuckle 1500 20% Fe Acid 47527
retreivable bridge plug set 4235°"
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2 7/8" 4082 4080 ClYes ElNo
Dale of Firsi, Resumed Produclicn, SWD or Enhr. Producing Mathod
4/10/03 & Flowing ] Pumping (] Gas Litt [} other (Exosain
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours - - 200 15 _656
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval i 7
- Refese
[Jvented fc]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [1 Open Hole Per.  [_] Dually Comp. 7 Cnmmi@gﬁd- P
- . fri
(i vantad, Sumit ACO-18.) [ Other (specisy YRR

Erem

Conficential



a1 LIEBCEMENTING 9., INC. 12307
COvOENTAE g el QRIGNAL

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 APR 2 8 2003
~>~0]-03F = F5om)

= 2 M e ULV N D i :az@,w

Lease FL S e Knery FZ LOCATION 504/:11/ /<3 , .I..JNTY STAT
OLD OR@CIrcle one) ‘i‘ /I/ "" - AP ) M/ n / A %M‘@—

contrRACTOR ) K H 2 ownEr A/ NE E_XE/Qiril W), )'

TYPEOFJOR /11 o K. =

HOLESIZE 725 TD. 24 7 CEMENT
CASING SIZE DEPTH AMOUNT ORDERED _ﬁi)o/k A L7
TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILLPIPE iy /2 DEPTH &} 252 _.sg,g =y _g(z

TOQOL DEPTH

PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON ﬁ s¢&. / Q Q @ 2} Z 5 _0_ ZD
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG, GEL
PERFS. CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENTJW H2E MO

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER dfid=uide' ) (0}

BU{E %?CK HELFER /VL“PK B>, HANDLING [/ /& /. /0 )29, 0

#  B/ofy  DRIVER -93, /A, _ MILEAGE__ 35 179.3
BULK TRUCK ! RECEIVEL

DRIVER ToTAL L&A 9./é
WAY 02 -2

REMARKS: KCC WICHIT# SERVICE

DEPTH OFJOB __ 4725
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE [ R (YO0
EXTRA FOOTAGE

@
MILEAGE 32 & @ 32.00 [/ D
PLUG @

@
@

ToTAL /3728.00
cuarceT0: M ACEO Eii e NaTinn

STREET ' FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP i

T
e

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

.You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementér and helper to assist owner or

“contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX _0

contractor. Ihave read & understand the "TERMS AND 200 2./
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE e

DISCOUNT 300,72 IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE X

PRINTED NAME

N ¥ 2706Yy




ALLIEE>CEMENTING @9., INC. 12308

'DTO P.O gg;{r .’!IAL ﬂFEderal Ta#(. U%@E@QQE\ERVICEQOBHI‘ I N A L

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 APR 2 8 2003 MAY 13 2000 Medor e LD

1]

P W N W [l o] W d B W [+ o e
, SEC. W RAN: (i) LEDOBT W%@ATION | 30B STA JOB FINI
DATES= L~ | A5 ﬂpg_q gﬁ /. o«:oA/ﬂ“m & ‘asy-AM
OUNTY STATE
LraseF/); 0 KASweLLy 2 [LocaTion ép 2% TN, Zfzc E k_w t% S
OLD OR@Clrcle one) Va S (AJ/ N7 ‘
CONTRACTOR oy K. 2 owner M clom EXP/@VqF‘mn
TYPEOFJOB Z 515‘ g = Botto rne
HOLESIZE 7 %/% TD. UlxSO CEMENT
CASING SIZE & Yz DEPTH 2y (o (4] AMOUNT ORDERED_gi?_é'r AsC+EZT
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Kot~ Sead IDO Ceals ASFE
DRILL PIPE .¢£ /, DEPTH &
TOOL DV Tee DEPTH &4 2.5
PRES. MAX Oa 1257 MINIMUM 2m0Y5L, COMMON__ 50 Bsc e .50 _Y25.0D
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT )4/, 4.0 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2)ff « 1o F 1 GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE
DISPLACEMENT Mocl /o9 PN /5 AsFE 5060 of - @ L.g0D  _S00.0D
© . EQUIPMENT ’ | _Ka_Lé-mA_Q.SO_@_,_s_ AR5, 0D
‘ . @
" PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER . ) - @
'zuﬁgrgu = HELPER Mo/ . : HANDLING SS et/ LSO
. MILEAGE _ 3 & ) n 0
#2202 . DRIVER T Aacl C.. 100,07
* ‘BULK TRUCK
T DRIVER : TOTAL BLQLiQ
. 'REMARKS: SERVICE
. V8 A Bolfon Pieak. (ite Dup DEFTHORIOB 2,4, /4
v Ball ofen Pockeghae. Pum A o PUMPTRUCK CHARGE /R Y 00
' g1a 0LML S Asd 4+ S5 (- EXTRAFOOTAGE @
B ] DM Y% BN FResA G MILEAGE 38 @307 _lYoD
mm . PLUG @
Ko Cacapnf Plag” Vs O Hol) @
Otep. [~ &PeA Dy Todl ¢ /PomDd @

TPoe,k C,"Pc, Fot /4/ v

i TOTAL (3 2%.00
CHARGE TO:ﬁLAQQ_Ekf[athaa_ -
. STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT

CITY STATE ZIp_ o '

’ —laTo _980.0D
) T01A111ed Cementmg Co, Inc. .. I ‘ 35000 350
vYou are hereby requested to rent cementing equ1prnent ' .

and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or . TOTAL 575, 00
' contractor to do work as is listed. ‘The above work was .

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX — D

contractor, Ihave read & understand the "TERMS AND
‘CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. * TOTAL CHARGE — & 06 3.5 D

DISCOUNT -8 0&: 35" '[EpAID IN 30 DAYS

ki e

‘ \_“‘};J l JE e g

SIGNATURE ¥

o PRINTED NAME

Nt ¥ 7R5 7./

=
s
&)




" CONRNTL

ALLIEI'DCEIV!ENTING 0., INC.

Federal Tax .D.# 48-0727860

12309

'
i

REMIT TO Eg.slsanzi 3}{A NSAS 67665 KCC @@g@ﬁl@@EvaE POINT: ' /oo
APR 2'8 2003 MAY 13 2004 ﬂ‘ihﬂ—%&@
: SEC. TWP, RANGE. . _ 'ALLED OU P{In?;gﬁ;l IQB STA JOB FINI
paE S-R-5 | 25 | 285 “SANFIDE %ﬂ']i /T/'f g : q/u‘%ﬂ RiT"M oo BM,
e " |gQUNTY STATE ., s....,
LEASEF/ o nveLs F2  ocarion &P Lle,]f /G', , ; /(/ ‘@M =<e
OLD OR@(Clrcle one) I/l £ /4‘5 LJ/ ' /@ , o e
coNTRACTOR )} Ko #2 ownir M. 2l Cco EY P /cﬁ‘ ‘on
TYPEOQFJOB A ¢ _ :
HOLE SIZE T.D. CEMENT ) Lot .
CASING SIZE 6’ DEPTH AMOUNT.ORDERED _
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TooL KOV T/  DEPTH Ll-M‘? ~
PRES. MAX MINIMUM _ COMMON_ﬁiﬁL_MO_@ T iQ [(20. 00
MEAS. LINE . SHOE JOINT . = POZMIX
CEMENT LEFT IN CS@G,. - .GEL @ cng
PERFS. CHLORIDE @ TR I
DISPLACEMENT F"MS A H% fgf jiﬁf E%ﬁ ® @_s50 35000
EQUIPMENT = SN @ LoD So0.0D
Muy heogn s0D @ 95 275,07
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER ' — — g —
# 342 HELPER AMes N L ‘ HANDLING__._/.5¢ @ 1 l0_ 16940
BULK TRUCK MIEAGE B . =T
2 20,2  DRIVER 7 Al o — =2
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER
REMARKS: SERVICE <o
DEPTH OF JOB4L 2.5 7
" PUMP TRUCK CHARGE W/ N 0'0
-~ EXTRA FOOTAGE
MILEAGE HH @ 3,00 AJ'ZC_J__
PLUG
L e np ¢
/A-lm oA} 4 PR @
Ot ¢ '
TOTAL .5 ©.0D
CHARGETO: s, re S
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT '
CITY STATE ZIP
@ Wl
@ AT
@ : .
@ e
. e @
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. _
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish.cementer and helper to assist owner or _ TOTAL
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was _
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TAX ~06 ~
contractor. |have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on'the reverse side. ™ * ' * .'.‘ TOTAL: CH{A.I?GE
e e e e s DISCOUNT' _ f,. 7114 ;ggAIDIN% DAYS
Y i At 1 W T 'fv.ﬂlb’i}lf&f

SIGNATURE o R\D

' I
20 B I AV ST ,__

gj :’-’5 By

5 arx[‘f

{. h;f




| | 4 25-0¢
MIDCO Exploration, Inc.

- * 414 Plaza Drive ¢ Suite 204

Westmont, lllinois 60559
(630) 655-2198

Reloage
v 75 2004
From
Confidaniial

April 28, 2003 CUNFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Y
Conservation Division KCG
130 S. Market, Room 2078 APR 2 8 2003

Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 .
CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Flickner Lease - Flickner #2  API- #15-095-21833-0000
Section 35-285-8W Kingman Co.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find one original and two copies of the Well Completion Form ACO-1 on the
above referenced well. Also enclosed please find the following:

1. Cement tickets - attached to the original
2. A complete set of logs

Note: There was no well site geologist and no drill stem test were I‘l.ll"l/
As is provided for in Rule 82-3-107, we request that information on this well be held
confidential for a period of twelve months.

If you have any questions please contact me.

Sincerely, . RECEIVED
MIDCO EXPLORATION, INC.
MAY 0 2 2003

KCC WICHITA
Earl J. Joyce .

——




